	1004360		CEI	Patent and Tr	ent of Commerce rademark Office FENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	LINE TRUBUTIONS. FIERS			document(s	) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New Pesubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	on) 4-25·03				422973
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Shigeru UTSUMI 2. Hirofumi FUJIOKA 3. Seiji OKA 4. Hideki TSURUSE 5. Taichi KASE 6. Takeshi MURAKI  Mark if Additional Names of Co	onveying Parties Attache	əd	Execu April 8 April 8 April 8 April 8 April 8	, 2003 , 2003 , 2003 , 2003	
Name Address 2-3, Marunouchi Address Chiyoda-ku Address <u>Tokyo</u> City  Mark if Additional Names of Re	<u>Japan</u> State/Cor eceiving Parties Attache		<u>100-83</u> Zip Co		
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 402595/FUKAMI				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 2  Application Number(s)					ımbers attached
Patent Application I		1		Numbers	
If this document is being filed toget application was signed by the first repart Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	named executing invent		er the date the p	patent	Month Day Year April 8, 2003
Enter PCT application number <i>only</i> Number has not been assigned.		PCT	PCT		PCT
Trainiser nas het seen assignes.		PCT	PCT		PCT
Number of Properties	AND THE	Ente	r the total numb	per of prope	rties involved: 1
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jeffrey A. Wyand	May	Jun	2 Ap	ul II, 1	403
Name of Person Signing	V Sigh	nature (	1/2/	<u>Da</u>	te

04/30/2003 TBIAZ1 00000165 121216 10422973

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0087

## United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus All Foreign Patent Rights

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	Application No.	Filed
Insert Name(s)	➡ WHEREAS, Shigeru UTSUMI, Hirofumi FUJIOKA	, Seiji OKA
of Inventor(s)	Hideki TSURUSE, Taichi KASE, and Takeshi MU	RAKI
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and us	eful improvements in
Insert Title of Invention	wiring board, fabrication method of wiring	_
	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE	
Insert Name	onApril 8, 2003  → WHEREAS,Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha	; and
of Assignee insert Address of Assignee	→ of	lo japan
CHECK BOX FAPPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to may be granted therefor in the United States of America and  in any and all foreign countries.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable con has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, ass. Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to an which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dep	o any Letters Patent(s) that to the undersigned in hand sideration, the undersigned ign and transfer unto said of America, its territories, by and all Letters Patent(s)

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0088 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Leydig, Voit & Mayer the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date .	April 8, 2003 .	Name of Inventor Shigeru Utsumi Shigeru UTSUMI
		Shigeru UTSUMI  Name of Inventor Airofumi Fujioha  Hirofumi FUJIOKA
		Name of Inventor Seiji OKA
Date .	April 8, 2003 .	Name of Inventor Hideki Tsurust Hideki Tsuruse
Date .	April 8, 2003 ,	Name of Inventor Taichi Kase Taichi Kase
		Name of Inventor Jukeshi Misraki
Date .		Takeshi MURAKI  Name of Inventor
Date .		Name of Inventor
Date .		Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

PATENT REEL: 014005 FRAME: 0089